Merchan

Assistant Commissioner for Pat Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

11-02-1998

100805647

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. ___JAO 39021

To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof. Name of conveying party: Name and address of receiving party: 2. A. Mamoru FUJITA Yoshino Kogyosho Co., Ltd. 2-6, Ohjima 3-chome, Kohto-ku, Tokyo, Japan 136 Additional name of conveying party attached? Yes No Nature of conveyance: 3. A. Additional name & address attached? Assignment Merger ☐Yes ⊠ No Security Agreement _ Change of Name Other Execution Date: December 6, 1996 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Patent Application No.(s) 08/750,386 8. C. Patent No.(s) Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: ____1__ concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)...... \$ 40.00 Enclosed (Check No. <u>5844</u> OLIFF & BERRIDGE Address: P.O. Box 19928 Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knewledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy True copy of the hai document. Date: <u>January 22, 1997</u> Registration No. 27,075 Registration No. 33,565 Mario A. Costantino Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

AŞSIGNMENT

| | | (1)! | Mamoru FU | JITA | (5 | · | |
|---------------------------------|--|---|--|--|---|--|---|
| | | (2) | | | (6 |) | |
| (1-8) | Insert Name(s) of | | | | | | and |
| | Inventor(s) | | | | | | and |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | signed | , the un | nsideration valuable con dersigned er and set o | agree(s) | um of one doll ns paid to eac to assign, ar | ar (\$1.00) and h of the under- nd hereby does |
| (9) | Insert Name | (0) | VOCUTNO | vogvogvo c | 10 T. TTD | | |
| (10) | of Assignee Insert Address | | | KOGYOSHO C | | | |
| | of Assignee | | | | | ı, Tokyo, Japaı | |
| | | includ: | ing any a uation. s | the inventi and all prov substitute. | visional, and reis | n all applicat: non-provisiona sue applicatio | re right, title defined in 35 ions for patent l, divisional, on(s), and all lation certifias |
| (11) | Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number or Foreign Appli- cation Number | | | | | | ORTION OF |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | 0 39021 | | | |
| | | | | | | | pplication for |
| | | patent | in the U | nited State | es of Amer | ica | opplication for |
| (12) | Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) or | n <u>Decer</u> | mber 6, 199 | 6 | | |
| (13) | Alternative | | | | | | |
| | | | | | al Number | 08/750.386 | 5 |
| | applications | filed . | Decemb | er 9, 1996 | | | ····· |
| which converte on the horost | patent(s) issuing tapplications and 22) The undersigner of the undersi | gnee in gnee in y in cor ion of In c confirm ssignee. ed hereby etters p full ricot execu | sue appli s) to exe mection ndustrial (s) to per m by reis y authori atents o as Assign that to conted, and | r possible i coute all parties with claims Property of commall assue or ree ze(s) and ref the Unite nee of the twey the ent will not | n obtaining the person of the | documents and process of the agreements. acts which man a grant of the Commission o | ention, and to digoing forward perform any act International by be necessary a valid United ner of Patents said applicareby covenants in conflict |
| under | In witness where signed name(s). | of, exe | cuted by | the under | signed on | the date(s) | opposite the |
| | 15/1/01 | Name of : | Inventor | Mamo | nu Fi | wito | (SEAL) |
| Date | | | | • | • | | (SEAL) |
| Date | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | | | | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | (SRAL) |
| Date | | | | | | - Miles | (SRAL) |
| U.S. <i>I</i> b ef or | This assignment sha. (b) a U.S. Consect two with | ould pre sul if or tnesses v | ferably butside the | e signed be le U.S.A. sign here: | fore: (a) | a Notary Public r, then it sho | c if within the ould be signed |
| Date | 1-1.101 | Witness | | , W C | ~ كې | | |
| Date | 146/96 | Witness | - Just | Engl. | mittee | PATENT | |

RECORDED: 01/22/1997

REEL: 9377 FRAME: 0273